
 
 

Office of the Chapainawabganj Pourashava 

District: Chapainawabganj 
 
 

 

 

 

Memo No : 46.43.7033.002.02.140.22.1047                                                                                                                         Date: 04-12-2024 

e-Tender Notice (OTM) No: 02/2024-2025  
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the below Packages: 
 

SL 

No 

Tender 

ID No. 

Package No Tender Documents last selling 

Date & Time  

Tender closing  and 

opening date & time 

Tender 

Method 

01 1044581 LGCRRP/Chapainawabganj/2024-25/W-14 29-Dec-2024 17:00 30-Dec-2024 13:00 

OTM 02 1044582 LGCRRP/Chapainawabganj/2024-25/W-15 29-Dec-2024 17:00 30-Dec-2024 13:10 

03 1044583 LGCRRP/Chapainawabganj/2024-25/W-16 29-Dec-2024 17:00 30-Dec-2024 13:20 

This is an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.  
 

To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
[ 

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).  

Note: Please follow the guidelines for Labor-Intensive Public Works (LIPW) of the project LGCRRP. 

   

 

           (Md. Toufiqul Islam) 

           Executive Engineer  

           Chapainawabganj Pourashava 

           District: Chapainawabganj 

e-Mail: xen.ps.cnawabganj@gmail.com 

           

Memo No : 46.43.7033.002.02.140.22.1047 /1(12)                                                                                                            Date: 04-12-2024 

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:-  
 

1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 

2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 

3. The Superintending Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 

4.  Administrator, Chapainawabganj  Pourashava, District: Chapainawabganj   

5. The Project Director, Local Government COVID-19 Response and Recovery Project (LGCRRP), LGED, Dhaka-1207. 

6. The Chief Executive Officer, Chapainawabganj Pourashava.  

7. Executive Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Chapainawabganj.      

8. Poura Nirbahi Officer, Chapainawabganj Pourashava. 

9. Accounts Officer, Chapainawabganj Pourashava 

10. Manager, Advertisement, The Daily Protidiner Sangbad and The Daily News Mail to please publish the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) for 

Bids (IFT) for one day on or before 05-12-2024 (Within enclosed 3''×5'' & Please follow the measurement). 

11. Notice Board (All).     

 

  

           (Md. Toufiqul Islam) 

           Executive Engineer  

           Chapainawabganj Pourashava 

           District: Chapainawabganj 

e-Mail: xen.ps.cnawabganj@gmail.com 

            
 

 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

